RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Resolution commending Carol Knight for her 34 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco]
2	
3	
4	Resolution commending Carol Knight for her 34 years of service to the City and County
5	of San Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Carol Knight began her service to the City's employees on January 19,
8	1970, at the San Francisco Retirement System at 450 McAllister Street, processing worker's
9	compensation claims for City workers injured on the job; and
10	WHEREAS, Carol Knight also worked at Social Services as an account clerk for six
11	months in 1976; and
12	WHEREAS, Carol Knight, a loyal and energetic champion of San Francisco
13	employees, is retiring from the San Francisco Department of Health as a Senior Payroll Clerk
14	having performed outstanding public service for 34 years for the City throughout her tenure
15	which ended December 31, 2004; now therefore be it
16	RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors honors Carol Knight for her service to the
17	City and its workers.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Bevan Dufty
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS